Samarpan Arts and Commerce College, Gandhinagar

Feedback Analysis and Action Taken Report for A.Y. - 2020-21

* Online feedback was solicited from students, teachers and alumni for the improvement of
institutional quality. 444 students, 16 teachers and 63 alumni submitted their responses.
The main points derived from the analysis of feedback are listed below:

1. Students feedback on Curriculum and Institutional Facilities:

- As seen from the graphical presentation, most students believe that course curriculum is
helpful to them in obtaining relevant knowledge of their field and the reading material is
available to them. Students opined that they were satisfied with online classes conducted during
Covid-109.

- Most students are satisfied with institutional facilities and have made some suggestions
about library and magazines for competitive examinations.

- Wi-fi connection needs to be boosted to avoid outages.
» Action Taken:
- The student feedback has been communicated to the teachers and to the Management.

- Teachers have been asked to prepare and upload e-content on college website to
facilitate learning in the times of Covid-19 pandemic.

- It has been decided to equip the library with more books and magazines. Teachers have
been asked to give the list of resources needed in their subject.

- A separate reading space will be created in the library to give spur to research activities.
- NaMo wi-fi service provider has been intimated to take necessary measures.
2. Teachers’ Feedback on Curriculum and Institutional Facilities

- Feedback from 16 teachers was received. Teachers are satisfied with the efforts taken
by the Management to promote research culture and expand the scope of teaching-learning.

- However, a sizeable section of the teaching fraternity believes that the library needs to
be updated with additional resources, in keeping with the demands of the times.

- A dedicated computer operator should also be provided to the teachers to assist them in
data management.

e Action Taken:

- The Principal and the Management has been apprised of the need to update library
resources. The college has subscribed to N-LIST facilities of INFLIBNET and it was
decided to include students under the same.

- The Management has agreed to rope in the services of an assistant to help the faculty
members in data upkeep.



03. Alumni Feedback:

- 63 alumni submitted their responses. Most of them are happy with the way the college
has touched their lives by providing meaningful education and imparting life skills to cope with
the challenges of the fiercely competitive world.

- The alumni shared positive feedback on the teacher-student rapport and the contribution
of teachers in their personality development.

- However, some alumni believed that the courses taught to them in the institute have
outlived their utility in terms of job prospects.

e Action taken:

- Since the college is affiliated to Gujarat University and the curriculum design is
beyond the purview of the college, it was decided to intimate the respective Board of
Studies to introduce necessary changes in the curriculum.

- Since some alumni showed their readiness to offer their services to the institute, it
was decided to invite the interested alumni to deliver talks for competitive
examination guidance, so that students can get to know the first-hand experiences of
those alumni who have passed such examinations.
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Samarpan Arts and Commerce College
Students’ Feedback

Question 1

2020-21 Question 2

The course curriculum was useful in
gaining in—-depth understanding of
My subject domain. IRl (AL &=t
AARURAUAT HI[ES A Aonaadal HI2 RAUIRLSH
HEEIU 2412 5.

Sufficient reading/reference material
is available for the topics prescribed
in the syllabus - RAAUIRASHHIL ALHL[a=2

HERAL UR YRcl at2i 2120 241 et
RS Guelow 5.

PIE CHART

Strongly Agree - /AYRMUBRL A_ASHA - 262
Agree - 2A_sSHA - 159
Neutral - SIS Hdeat 20l - 13

Disagree - 2H2USHA - 6

Strongly disagree - 2Ryl 242 sHA - 4

PIE CHART

Strongly Agree - 2AUyRUEl 2ASHA - 223
Agree - 2AUSHA - 167
Neutral - SIS #Hdca 20l - 19

Disagree - 2H2USESHA - 26

Strongly disagree - 2yl 24sHA - O




Samarpan Arts and Commerce College

Students’ Feedback
2020-21

Question 3 Question 4

The teachers communicated
effectively and acquainted us with
the outcomes of the syllabus.

The syllabus has been designed
keeping in mind the needs of the

times. ddi- AHUAL 53 [RAUULATA 1

~ . =~ ) ) N
T e e T e e e e e e Us -1l teuaal-l ussl(d 2LAARSIRS 9

A RHUAAURSH &Rl R) RNl =uis1=L, AL
(A= H[ESA 2ruaHi 24l sdl.

PIE CHART

PIE CHART
Strongly Agree - YRR [_sHA - 207
Agree - A_sHA - 180 Strongly Agree - RYRMUBL [_UsHA - 234
Neutral - s1sS Hdex 20l - 37 Agree - 2AsHdA - 182

Disagree - 2HUSHA - 14 Neutral - s1s5 dHde2 20l - 20

Strongly disagree - QYRGS 24RsHA - 6 Disagree - 2HAsSHA - 4

Strongly disagree - 2yl 242AsHA - 4




Samarpan Arts and Commerce College

Students’ Feedback
2020-21 Question 6

Question 5

The teachers provide reading
material/ reference books/ PPTs/
Videos on Microsoft Teams,
WhatsApp and other digital

How satisfied are you with the
online classes conducted by the
teachers during Covid pandemic?

- Slddls HsEIHIR e(FAULA RAE2LUST LIIRL
ActHi 2RALA el 2RUAALSSH a2zl an seatl
e e91?

platforms - 2UIUS] &IRL HISSsIRIS2
2132, cdl2ARAU 24 212 [B(EF2e v\Aasial
U Yrdsl, fec! s, PPTs 244
ailSis [AS Al Guaioel sAaallHl Hleal
Sdcli.

PIE CHART

PIE CHART
Fully satisfied - yRlugl g - 225

Satisfied - 2id= - 160 Strongly Agree - YRGSl ~AsHA - 262

Neutral - dHdcx 2l - 17 Agree - 2EHA - 145
I Not satisfied - 2igre =0l - 42 Neutral - SI€5 dHaea 2l - 21
Disagree - 242l&EHA - 10

Strongly disagree - 2_yRMUEl 21421sHA - 6

\




Samarpan Arts and Commerce College
Students’ Feedback

Question 7

2020-21 Question 8

Did the teachers prepare well for
the curriculum delivery through

online classes? - RAGAURUSHHIL AH L[
HELRHIAL RAEALUA HIS 2AACULS A SElRAH
e IUs AYRT AR 22 2ddl sdl?

PIE CHART

Always - &1l - 354

Very often - {2l &3l - 60

Sometimes - SUIRs - 24

I Rarely - civA oy - 6

Teachers are accessible outside the
classroom and on digital platforms
- WhatsApp, MS Teams etc. - to
mentor the students - (Gaueil=A1-L

S (SLs 21 21 w2l FRise w2

A IUS L 2AUS a2luisHl ctsIR 241
adlzxlu S HISSIRUIIS2 213 o3l HIH]L UR
AN A2l 2485 UAS .

PIE CHART

Always - &A1l - 347

Very often - Hse0iQd - 59
Sometimes - sAURs - 28
[ Rarely - airal oy - 10

W




Samarpan Arts and Commerce College

Students’ Feedback

Question 9 2020-21 Question 10

The methods for internal
assessment - Online exam,
Assignments, Quiz, Tests, Group
discussion etc.- adopted by the
college are fair and transparent.

The teacher encouraged student
participation in the class. - a2luisHi

(el B2 Ad sl 202 d Hi2
UEUIUS dAHA IR [SA s .

SNy

SIASs &IRL 2_AUA LAl HL 2—ALd el 241ialzs
HeaisA-l Yea[ARAl o5 <ls 21etLles—

PIE CHART ulatl, A2, (520, 222, s 2l
a. FAsua, 2004 24 uiRe=il 3.

B Always &A2u - 385
W Very often wsexiQl - 33 PIE CHART
Sometimes s113s - 20
N Strongly agree 2QiyRugl 2=osHA - 275
Rarely ci1o o - 3
Agree 2A~AEHA - 139
[ Never sui3u A&l - 3

Neutral e 20l - 16

Disagree 2HSHA - O

Strongly disagree 2yl 24RUsHA - 5

\|




Samarpan Arts and Commerce College
Students’ Feedback

Question 11

2020-21 Question 12

The teacher transcended the limits
of the syllabus and integrated
cross-cutting issues in curriculum

delivery.

RLUEAIUS &LRL RAGAUIRAsH -1 21131t

2 [as i RUBRUHES YEIRALL UL
RYUAUIRASHHIL ARl ddiHl 2Ll Sdl.

PIE CHART

Strongly agree 2Ryl ASHA - 232
Agree 2{sSHd - 172
Neutral dHdcx 20l - 26

Disagree 2421SH - 12

Strongly disagree 2yl 2421 HA - 2

Students are encouraged to

take part in co-curricular and
extra-curricular activities.

(a1 2lRAIA RAGUIRAIYRS 21 RAURAAR
UG (FRAHL deL Adal Hi2 MRS A sai
21l 5.

PIE CHART

Always &121uL - 365
Very often Hsei=l - 45
Sometimes sAI3s - 20

Rarely ai1e:al o - 10

Never saRu Sl - 4




Samarpan Arts and Commerce College

Students’ Feedback

Question 13 2020-21 Question 14

Career guidance is provided by
the teachers as well as Career
Counselling Committee

The college keeps students updated
with relevant information through
college noticeboard/\Whatsapp
groups/VWebsite and Application/MS

e IUST 21 SIR[BEL Helel A HFU(A <t
(a2l o532 sIR(Sel HdleRl+ y>
ulsaltHi 2414 9.

Teams

SlA°s &R [Ezi=ilzAl Yl oqell

H[EAN sldaes AR S/l U W/
Adoct211s52 211 2LAW HISsIRUISse 2321 SRkl

WSTAULSALHL 241A 9.
PIE CHART

PIE CHART Always &1 - 377
Very often Hsevigl - 38
Always &AL - 395 -
i Sometimes SAIRs - 18
Very often Hse2i21 - 29
fo) -
Sometimes sa3s - 11 Rarely a9 o - 9

Never saURo A&l - 2

1

Rarely 122 o - 6

Never s2132 Sl - 3

\E




Samarpan Arts and Commerce College
Students’ Feedback

Question 15

College infrastructure - spacious
classrooms, library, ICT facilities - is

conducive to learning

sSlaczHl HINUS 1A Y [Gaen=Al o3l s
a2luisl, 2Up=AuLa, ICT YHlAa 240211
LAA SN 5.

PIE CHART

Strongly agree RYRMUEL _UsHA - 258
Agree 2AUsSHA - 153
Neutral ddex =20l - 24

Disagree 21421seHA - 8

Strongly disagree J_AYRMUEL 241sHA - 1

2020-21 Question 16

Sanitation facility in the college

- Washroooms- is in working
condition and maintained well
SlAosHI AlNDI/ ULRAU HIEAALHL €0 4 d-l
12U Fxtana il 201 5.

PIE CHART

Strongly agree A_YRMUBL _sHA - 310
Agree ARsHA - 108
Neutral Hcdex 420l - 19

Disagree 24_2{SHA - 4

Strongly disagree _AYRMUEL RUAUSHA - 3




SAMARPAN ARTS AND COMMERCE COLLEGE,
GANDHINAGAR

ANALYSIS OF
FACULTY FEEDBACK

2020-21

Number of Respondents: 16



Samarpan Arts and Commerce College
Faculty Feedback

Question 1

The College provides adequate
funding and support to faculty
members for upgrading their skills
and qualifications.

e usi-l Ssikical gl M2 RiR=1L caRs=21
YRl 2ASUI2L 2 §S HO RS 5.

PIE CHART

Strongly agree - 13
Agree - 2

Neutral - 1
Disagree - O

Strongly disagree - O

2020-21

Question 2

The library is managed effectively.
il R2AULEAA A RRUA A 201 9.

PIE CHART

Strongly agree - 3
Agree - 8

Neutral - 4
Disagree - 1

Strongly disagree - O



Samarpan Arts and Commerce College
Faculty Feedback

Question 3

Teachers are encouraged to carry
out research work.

e IUS I A2 e sal HIE2 vic=2AU[Ssa

SaALHL =LA 9.

PIE CHART

Strongly agree - 15
Agree - 1

Neutral - O
Disagree - O

Strongly disagree - O

2020-21

Question 4

Teachers are encouraged to
organize seminars/workshops/
conferences

Ly e Usi UlRiale/s RIRUILA/SI-S-21
2z al HIS MRS A sa i 241a 5.

PIE CHART

Strongly agree - 13
Agree - 3

Neutral - O
Disagree - O

Strongly disagree - O



Samarpan Arts and Commerce College

Faculty Feedback
Question 5 2020-21

Question 6

Teachers are encouraged to
undertake extension service
programmes.

e UsSI-l (AR g [(KRAHL oy aal
R Ul Al MRS d saiHi 2414 5.

The evaluation system followed by
the college is effective.
Heais-1l ueala siriai 3.

PIE CHART

PIE CHART
Strongly agree - 10

Strongly agree - 10 Agree - 6

Agree - & Neutral - O

Neutral - O Disagree - O

Disagree - O Strongly disagree - O

Strongly disagree - O




Samarpan Arts and Commerce College

Faculty Feedback
2020-21

Question 7 Question 8

The classwork is taking place as per ICT resources for teaching-learning
schedule. are sufficient

asluils (Rlaiel [Frid 2 U=Es Yool 201 LU A-RH A UA HI2 ICT 2AUALELAL Yl
€. HIPULHL Guaicdel €.

PIE CHART PIE CHART

Strongly agree - 14 Strongly agree - 7
Agree - 2 Agree - 8

Neutral - O Neutral - 1

Disagree - O [ Disagree - O
Strongly disagree - O { Strongly disagree - O




Samarpan Arts and Commerce College
Faculty Feedback

Question 9

The classrooms and furniture
available are adequate.
aAPlus 241 s[ARIR 22U UHILIRHL Guaioel

-

©.

PIE CHART

Strongly agree - 14
Agree - 2

Neutral - O
Disagree - O

Strongly disagree - O

2020-21 Question 10

The management is putting sincere
efforts for the development of the
institute.

QR2UL [Aasi21 M2 RAULESs Hs o aRpL
RQi[FAss YRR sSRA 2Ll RalLL 5.

PIE CHART

Strongly agree - 15
Agree - 1

Neutral - O
Disagree - O

Strongly disagree - O



Samarpan Arts and Commerce College
Faculty Feedback

Question 11

The management is accessible and
implemented Covid 19 guidelines at
the college campus earnestly.
QUAULEAS HSo A2 2AUTUS 2R and =il 2485 =s
€D 2 Hs <Rl slilas 1910 (REl(=s 1l
S1ASs SIURAHIT YRl R A SRl
Rl Sl

PIE CHART

Strongly agree - 15
Agree - 1

Neutral - O
Disagree - O

Strongly disagree - O

2020-21

Question 12

The Head of the Institute is
cooperative and supportive.

L2ULHL ASL dRs2{l 2P AUUU-USS IR Holl
RS 3.

PIE CHART

Strongly agree - 12
Agree - 3

Neutral - 1

Disagree - O
Strongly disagree - O




Samarpan Arts and Commerce College
Faculty Feedback

Question 13

The BoS of the university pays

attention to suggestions from
teachers in respective subjects for
curriculum enrichment.

Y [(AalEA211L LS 240s 2238155 daRs=0

L2 IRIsH [[aRE@L 24 YRk L2
LUERLUSLIAL 242011 RS 2L 24U alHi =2a
€.

PIE CHART

Strongly agree - 8
Agree - 5

Neutral - 3
Disagree - O

Strongly disagree - O

2020-21

Question 14

The BoS of the university pays
attention to suggestions from
teachers in respective subjects for
curriculum enrichment.

Y [(AaEA211L 1S 24s 2355 daRrs=21
22U IRSH [AaUlR©9L 241 HEURL HLS

LAERLIUS L 2L RS €201 24 ualHl =2aa
€.

PIE CHART

Strongly agree - 8
Agree - 5

Neutral - 3
Disagree - O

Strongly disagree - O




Samarpa

Question 15

The merit of the teachers is
recognized.

Ry IUS -l AlrAS LIl G[Ra —lal dai
LA 9.

PIE CHART

Strongly agree - 12
Agree - 3

Neutral - 1

Disagree - O
Strongly disagree - O

n Arts and Commerce College

Faculty Feedback
2020-21 Question 16

How satisfied are you with the
technical support provided by the
college IT team for online classes
and webinars?

2Ll cass (Bliai@l 2414 dolUR M2 sides
IT 2l <R HAGEL 2AAE S IR2() 241U S2atl
2 /== €912

PIE CHART

Fully satisfied yRtuel 2ige= - 13
Satisfied Jid= - 1

Neutral - 2

Not satisfied ig= =20l - O

Very dissatisfied ol 9 24id= - O



Alumni Feedback 2020-2021

S.NO | 1. Name of the 2. Class and 3. If in service, | 4. Do you feel | 5.1s 6.1 got 7. 8. How 9. 10. 11. 12.
Alumnus Year of Study Name of | that adequate | knowled | tolearn | Were do you Please Have Are Your
at the college organization and | knowledge ge lessons | the rate rate the | you you Sugge
Designation/ | was gained gained in life teacher | student- | Cultural, | receive | aware | stions
Self employed / | during your during skills s teacher Sports d about
Other | course of your cooper | relations | and career | the
study? course ative hip at the | N.S.S. counse | 'Alum
of study for college? | activitie | lling ni
relevant acade satthe | and Associ
to your mic college. | guidan | ation
present suppor ce for of
job? tand higher | Samar
overall studies | pan'?
develo at the
pment college
? ?
No
Rathod virajba B.asem 6 Always Excellen Answ
1 Bharatsinh 2020 Nothing Yes Yes Yes SHAL Excellent |t Always | Yes er
Someti No
BA arts 2017 Can't mes Excellen | Someti Answ
2 Kalrav to 2020 ADC bank No No say 125 Excellent |t mes No er
No
Rana Devendrasinh B.asem 6 Always Excellen Answ
3 harsinh 2020 No Yes Yes Yes dHal Excellent |t Always | Yes er
B.A with Always Very Very
4 Nayi Mansi Ashokbhai | economic Any Yes Can'tsay | Yes dHal Average | Good Always | Yes good
No
Rana Shaktisinh Can't Always Very Answ
5 Bhagavatsinh B.A,2020 Gadhinagar Yes No say <4l Excellent | Good Always | Yes er
Devel
opme
nt of
Always Excellen parkin
6 Vishal S Patel BA ( english) Gpsc Aspirant Yes Can'tsay | Yes dHal Excellent |t Always | Yes g




No

Always Excellen Answ
7 Vasava jitendradhai 2029 Study be.d Yes Yes Yes 4l Excellent |t Always | Yes er
No
Dantani Akshaykumar Always | Very Very Answ
8 maheshbhai Varg106/2020 | Vyavsai Yes Yes Yes Hal Good Good Always | Yes er
Vaghela kajalkumari B.Asem-6 T. Always Excellen
9 lalsinh Y Students Yes Yes Yes dHal Excellent |t Always | Yes No
Radiscan
Diagnosis
center,
MALEK TOFIKHUSEN Ahmedabad X Always | Very Very Someti
10 | ABDULMIYA Sem 6, 3 Year | Ray Technician Yes Yes Yes dHal Good Good mes No
Samarpan arts
and commers
college No
gandhinagar Always Very Answ
11 | Dipaksinh rathod BA SEM 6 sector 28 Yes Yes Yes dHal Excellent | Good Always | Yes er
|
highly
recom
mend
digital
syste
m in
all
classe
s lest
stude
nts
shoul
d
move
in
other
classe
English, 2017- Always Excellen s for.
12 | VASAVA JAYESH 2020 B ed. Yes Yes Yes dHal Excellent |t Always | Yes




A little
garde
n
shoul
d be
there
in the
premi
ses of
the
colleg
e.

Stude
nts
must
be
given
a
period
to sit
in
library

13

Y2d, 2A5LUSHIR AL

Ak A2 -
UHYRL sTesy

idl

Yes

Yes

Yes

Always
HL

Very
Good

Very
Good

Always

Yes

UMY
slalsy
Al
{2l
224
Ge
(As(q
9%
Bl
519
TN
Al




6432
Y
4l
quatdl
v
w124
U2y
slasy
Ul
STV
Hoof %)
BIYI2L
UEML
oy,

14

Sandip Thakor

CC English,
2018

Yes

Yes

Yes

Always
SHAL

Excellent

Excellen
t

Always

Yes

No
Answ
er

15

thakor sunita

B.A 2018

Yes

Yes

Yes

Usually
HEeig

Very
Good

Very
Good

Always

Yes

No
Answ
er

16

Ashok A. Chaudhari.

B.A.(English)-

2017 -2020

Yes

Yes

Yes

Always
HL

Excellent

Very
Good

Always

Yes

Betwe
en the
stude
nts
and
teach
ers
relatio
nship
keep
to
alway
s.
Neede
to
featur
e in




both
conta
ct. Itis
devel
opme
nt to
colleg

17

Rana hansraj sinh
jagat sinh

2020

Study

Yes

Yes

Yes

Always
<4l

Excellent

Very
Good

Always

Yes

No
Answ
er

18

Vadher milankumar
girishbhai

2011to 2014

Buisnessman

Yes

Can't say

Yes

Always
YL

Very
Good

Average

Someti
mes

No

No
Answ
er

19

Shaileshsinh natuiji
vaghela

Economics
2010

Police constable
in gandhinagar
sector-27
Superintendent
of police office

Yes

Yes

Yes

Always
$HAL

Excellent

Excellen
t

Always

Yes

No
Answ
er

20

AdlugHiz oridlaie
yorula

2012 oil 24
SlRau

aslald, il 4o12
[ycal 242184,

Yes

Yes

Yes

Always
HL

Excellent

Excellen
t

Always

Yes

BETH
Al gld
viof
g
YUHIEL
Ui YAl
£
255 Ul
28l
£9,dl
gL
HI2 6yl
Hdy
UYL
4 s
Al H12L
E
Hzal




Hig
Y @l
k)
Hl222
(il
Yl <l
V@Y
TR
GIA Al
241481
UMY
Y
Wi A3
£21,dl
BIYI2L
N5l
4

Y IE]
5
{2l
Hl
VIR
Y -l
Hisl

-

HAl.

21

Sumeet Chaudhari

2011

GMERS Medical
College Attached
General Hospital
Gandhinagar

Yes

Can't say

Yes

Always
HL

Excellent

Excellen
t

Always

Yes

Nothi
ng

22

ALPESH K KALARIYA

2005

Commissioner of
Schools,
Gandhinagar

Yes

Yes

Yes

Always
HL

Excellent

Excellen
t

Someti
mes

No

No
Answ
er

23

Dr.Abhishekkumar b.
Darji

2006 to 2008

Assistant
Professor
Government arts
and commerce

Yes

Yes

Yes

Always
HL

Excellent

Excellen
t

Always

Yes

<l




college kathlal.

Kathlal, Dist.
Kheda
Judicial, Always Very
24 | Dipen b parikh 2003 to 2005 Assistant Yes Yes Yes dHal Excellent | Good Always | No | ...
Idfc First Bank No
Ravi kumar Grishbhai | 2012 arts Sector 16 Always Excellen Answ
25 | Vadher economic Senior Officer Yes Yes Yes dHal Excellent |t Always | Yes er
2414l
TN
BdIG
daz
Yaufd
52 Vi,
Vo4 6
(A, 592101 AlHAL
1y & $LIAR, q4od
iz 101/1/2, Adl wi
GIDC, [ U224
23 <l sy Sluid
U2E Weg, SHIR B com... i, 522 28, Always Very WAL
26 | LAHID 1997/98 Al A212. Yes Yes Yes YL Excellent | Good Always | Yes fdw
Photographer No
Rajbhavan Always Answ
27 | Paresh k prajapati 2001 Gandhinagar Yes Can'tsay | Yes dHal Average | Average | Never | No er
| think
my
colleg
eis
perfec
tin
State Gst Office, Always Excellen every
28 | Patel Vipul Amrutbhai | First 2009 Senior Clerk Yes Yes Yes dHal Excellent |t Always | Yes aspect
No
VAGHELA Always | Very Someti Answ
29 | GOVINDSINH B. 2015~16 Farmer Yes Yes Yes dHal Good Average | mes Yes er




30

Nirmalkumar G Patel

2009

Empexb
counselor,
District
Employement
office
Gandhinagar

Yes

Yes

Yes

Always
SHAL

Excellent

Excellen
t

Always

Yes

QAU
1HY
41l
UM,
Us
uzlal
Bl
BRIH
i)
wquY
<2 W2
v}
51213
Y 93,

31

Dharmendra sutariya

2004

Auditor ,nielsen
pvt Itd
company(MNC)

Yes

Yes

Yes

Usually
HEvid

Very
Good

Excellen
t

Someti
mes

No

New
buildi
ng

32

Parmar Divyaparkash
Arvindbhai

BA,
Gujrati, 2017 to
2020

Nokri nathi karta
, government
job ni taiyari

Yes

Yes

Yes

Always
HL

Very
Good

Excellen
t

Always

No

Shank
ar
Singh
Vaghe
la sir
Gujrat
na
yuvan
o
mate
ne
teman
a
vikas
mate
saree
Sanst
ha
chalav
i




rahya
chhe
to
sarkar
ne
pan
temno
sath
apvo
joiye
ne
apna
deshn
a
yuvan
o]
khub
aagad
vadhe

33

Anilsinh Rana

2017

GMC

Yes

Yes

Yes

Always
HL

Excellent

Excellen
t

Always

Yes

Samar
pan
clg
Vikas
na
karyo
ma
Khub j
sari
rite
pragti
Kari
Rahi
che
ND
Badha
stude
nt
Atyre




first
priorit
y ma
samar
pan
clg
choice
karta
hoy
che
etle
Samar
pan
clg
Khub j
sari
rite
pragti
kari
che

34

Marwadi Chirag
Bachubhi

2007

Globalfly
Technologies
Company Owner

Yes

Yes

Yes

Always
SHAL

Excellent

Excellen
t

Always

Yes

Good
job all
candi
dates

35

Darji manishkumar
sureshbhai

TYBA 2008

Job in amts bus
in Ahmedabad

Yes

Yes

Yes

Always
SHL

Excellent

Excellen

Always

Yes

Very
good
educa
tion
alway
s

36

Mayank Kumar
Natvarlal Dhara.

2012

Kapadvanj.Hdfc
Bank.collection
executive.

Yes

Yes

Yes

Always
SHAL

Very
Good

Very
Good

Always

Yes

Coled
ge
classr
oom
arrang
e best
locati
on.




Bisag. No
Vaghela Gajendrasinh GANDHINAGAR Always Excellen Answ
37 | Laxamansinh 2013 Eco GIS opreter Yes Yes Yes Hal Excellent |t Always | Yes er
GNYANDEEP
HIGH SCHOOL
AT POST.
DUDHIYA. TA.
DEV. BARIA. DI.
DAHOD No
JEETENDRAKUMAR B. AWITH SHIKSHAN Always Excellen Answ
38 | DAHYALAL BAMANIYA | ENGLISH 2010 | SAHAYAK Yes Yes Yes dHal Excellent |t Always | No er
Section officer,
Road and
building
department,
Gujarat
secretariat,
government of No
Patel Maulik Gujarat, Always Excellen Answ
39 | Bhupendrabhai BA 2000 Gandhinag Yes Yes Yes dHal Excellent |t Always | Yes er
Police Head No
Rakesh Kumar G constable-Anand Always Excellen Answ
40 | solanki BA-2001-03 Dist Yes Yes Yes SHAL Excellent |t Always | No er
NITIN RAJESHKUMAR | B.com 2002 thi | Advocate Always | Very Very
41 | ASODIYA 2004 Gandhinagar Yes Yes Yes ¥l Good Good Always | No N a
Our
colleg
e
going
to
good..
Rana Pradipsinh Always Very Someti . Keep
42 | Mahendrasinh 2009-10 Business Yes Yes Yes dHal Excellent | Good mes Yes itup
Principal (GES 1)
ShriV M Ghelani
Govt High
Pathar Kamlesh School Always Excellen Keep
43 | Samatbhai TYBA 2003 Bhanvad Yes Yes Yes dHal Excellent |t Always | Yes itup




44

Dharmendrasinh
Ranjitsinh Lodha

Economics
2003

Shriram
transport
finance
company limited

Yes

Yes

Yes

Always
SHAL

Excellent

Excellen
t

Always

Yes

IR
e
22Ul
izl
%32
Sl ¢
HaUL
$loyR
2619

45

Ajitsinh Ambuiji
Chavda

2006-2007

Krishna
Distributors/
Owner

Yes

No

Yes

Always
SHAL

Excellent

Excellen
t

Always

Yes

There
shoul
d be
comp
etitive
exam
in
colleg
e.
There
shoul
d be
good
library
for
stude
nts
Schola
rship
for
stude
nts.

46

Chaudhary mahimar

Sem6 ba
economics

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Always
HL

Very
Good

Very
Good

Always

Yes

Saro

47

Vaghela Rakeshsinh
vikramsinh

B. A with
Economic
2011

Health and
family welfare
(ESIS
Department )

Yes

Yes

Yes

Always
HL

Excellent

Excellen
t

Always

Yes




sachivalay
gandhinagar

Very
Always Excellen very
48 | Satyapal vaghela 2017-2020 Gandhinagar Yes Yes Yes <4l Excellent |t Always | Yes good
No
Always | Very Very Answ
49 | Chavda jaysinh 2019 No job Yes Yes Yes Hal Good Good Always | Yes er
IndiaNIC No
Priyanka kamleshbhai infotech Ltd (HR Always Excellen Answ
50 | Parmar BA 2019 executive) Yes Yes Yes <4l Excellent |t Always | Yes er
Sir Bhavanisinh
Vidhyalay, Danta
(ambaiji), B.K., as Always Excellen Allis
51 | Sanjay Z Raol 2001-2003 a govt. Teacher | Yes Yes Yes dHal Excellent |t Always | Yes good
Paschim Gujarat
Vij Company Ltd. No
Deputy Chief Always Excellen | Someti Answ
52 | Maulesh joshi 1998 Accounts Officer | Yes Yes Yes dHal Excellent |t mes Yes er
Sanali primary
school. To -
Sanali, Ta -
Mahudha, Dist -
Kheda
HARIKISHAN Teacher ( No
CHANDUBHAI 1998 to 2001 Language Always Excellen Answ
53 | MAKWANA B.A. Gujarati teacher) Yes Yes Yes dHal Excellent |t Always | Yes er
No
Always | Very Very Answ
54 | Sachin jadav Sem 6 Noothing Yes Yes Yes dHal Good Good Always | Yes er
Second class. Always Excellen No
55 | Rajendrasinh Rathod 2017 Self study Yes Yes Yes dHal Excellent |t Always | Yes more
Try to
others
activit
ies
Thakor Jevatbhai Always like
56 | Ramjibhai B.A. 2012 Privet teacher Yes Yes Yes dHal Excellent | Average | Always | No more




sports
games

athleti
C,
acting

57

Vaishaliba zala

B.A. In English

Junior HR,
Finance
Company.

Yes

Yes

Yes

Always
YL

Excellent

Average

Someti
mes

No

One
thing |
would
like to
share
is
about
extrac
t
events
. Like
some
sports
event,
cultur
a
events
collag
e
shoul
d
organi
se.

58

Dulera chaman Ratilal

B.A. English
2014

Assistant At
district and
session court
bharuch
district._bharuch

Yes

Yes

Yes

Always
SHAL

Excellent

Excellen
t

Always

Yes

This
the
institu
te of
excell
ence
educa
tion
and




suppo
rtive
natur
e of
staff

59

Parmar Pankaj H

BA English
2016

Gandhinagar,
TCS, Associates

Yes

Yes

Yes

Always
gl

Average

Very
Good

Always

No

Everyt
hing is
Good,
but it
can be
better
if clg
start
maste
r
degre
e and
B.Ed
also.

60

Nandesh kanwar

Graduate in
2020

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Always
SHAL

Excellent

Excellen
t

Always

Yes

Readi
ng
romm
must
their

61

Rutvik Aryaman

BA Ty English
2018

ASSISTANT in LIC
OF INDIA

Yes

No

Yes

Always
SHAL

Excellent

Very
Good

Always

Yes

Please
provid
e
space
for
cricke
t
groun
d

And
other
curric
ulum




activit
ies

62

Pandya Sanjay kumar
Mashabhai

B.A.
(ENGLISH)2015
TO 2018

Nil

Yes

Yes

Yes

Always
SHAUL

Very
Good

Excellen
t

Always

Yes

No
Answ
er

63

Parmar Chirag
naginchandra

2019-2020

Isro technician

Yes

Yes

Yes

Always
dHal

Excellent

Very
Good

Always

Yes

Iti

devel
opme
nt for
furthe
r skills




